ASSMANN
Electronics,  Inc.
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED
©Copyright 2010 by Assmann Electronic Components
All International Rights Reserved
1840 W. Drake Drive, Suite 101 • Tempe, AZ 85283
Toll Free: 1-877-277-6266 • Email: info@usa-assmann.comRoHS
Compliant
ITEM NO.
TITLE
AK243-10M-R
Stereo Connection Cable - 10 Meters,
  3.5ST Male <=> 2x RCA Male
Unit: MM
Material:
•  Cable: NOUS [(10/0.10)+S(28/0.10)]*2F
      - PVC-40P Jacket Black
      - OD 2.8*5.6MM
      - L=10,000±50MM
•  P1 Connector: 3.5ST Male
      - Tray 6.0MM L=26MM
      - Mold Type Ni-Plated insulator color Black
•  P2 Connector: RCA Plug Male
      - Blossom Type Ni-Plated insulator color Brown
      - In Jacket: Clear LD-PE
      - Out Jacket: PVC-40P Red
•  P3 Connector: RCA Plug Male
      - Blossom Type Ni-Plated insulator color Brown
      - In Jacket: Clear LD-PE
      - Out Jacket: PVC-40P White
•  Tube: Heat Shrink Black OD1.5*10MM
•  S/R: Black PVC 40P
Electrical:
•  100% Short, open, miswire test
•  Conduct resistance: 5� (Max)
•  Insulation resistance: 5M� (Min)
•  Dielectric test: 300V DCAK243-10M-R
P1
P2
P3
10,000±100
305±15
110±10 Seal
10
~
15
23
0
130